## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |                |
|--|-----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  | ASSIGNMENT      |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA   |                 |                |
| Name Execution Date  |                 | Execution Date |
| Dale L. Ludwig   |                 |                |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA   |                 |                |
| Name: ImClone Systems I  | ns Incorporated |                |
| Street Address: 180 Varick Street  | t               |                |
| City: New York   | <u>&lt;</u>     |                |
| State/Country: NEW YORK  |                 |                |
| Postal Code: 10014   |                 |                |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  |                 |                |
| Property Type  | Number          |                |
| Application Number: 1191   | 7890            |                |
| Application Number: 11917890   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000   |                 |                |
| Fax Number: (317)276-3861  |                 |                |
| Fax Number:   (317)270-3801     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   G     Email:   patents@lilly.com |                 |                |
|  |                 |                |
| Correspondent Name:   Eli Lilly and Company     Address Line 1:   P. O. Box 6288   |                 |                |
| Address Line 2: Patent Division  |                 |                |
| Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288   |                 |                |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X-18521  |                 |                |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Durbin   |                 |                |
| Total Attachments: 2<br>source=X18521ImcloneAssignment#page1.tif<br>source=X18521ImcloneAssignment#page2.tif                                     |                 |                |



## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS Dale L. LUDWIG, residing at 14 Lookout Road, Randolph, New Jersey 07869, US; Nick LOIZOS, residing at 41 Natick Street, Staten Island, New York 10306, US; Jim HUBER, residing at 2383 Longfellow Avenue, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076, US, as assignors, have invented improvements in

## RECEPTOR ANTAGONISTS FOR TREATMENT OF METASTATIC BONE CANCER

for which United States Application Serial No. 60/691,920 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2005; and

for which International Application Serial No. PCT/US2006/023856 was filed on June 19, 2006, designating all States, including the United States of America.

AND WHEREAS, ImClone Systems Incorporated, a corporation of the State of New Delaware nitial <u>Vork</u>, US, having a place of business at 180 Varick Street, New York, New York 10014, US, asInitial <u>with</u> ate <u>s.20.08</u> assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention and anyDate <u>s.20.08</u> Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

> NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee our entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, including the right to claim priority from United States application no. 60/691,920 mentioned above, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of our entire interest therein; and the undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

6-9-2008 Date:

1

Witnessed by:

Witness Address: Suzanne M, Davison 23-55 38th Street Astoria, NY 11105

> PATENT REEL: 022355 FRAME: 0332---

> Witness Name: Witness Address:

886032\_1.DOC

-